
Janna Brown <janna.brown@bonnercountyid.gov>

[EXT SENDER] City of Dover Area of Impact Revised Request, File #AM005-25
1 message

Michele Hutchings <cityclerk@cityofdoveridaho.org> Fri, Aug 22, 2025 at 11:07 AM
To: Jacob Gabell <jake.gabell@bonnercountyid.gov>, "boccstaff@bonnercountyid.gov" <boccstaff@bonnercountyid.gov>,
"brian.domke@bonnercountyid.gov" <brian.domke@bonnercountyid.gov>, "asia.williams@bonnercountyid.gov"
<asia.williams@bonnercountyid.gov>, "ron.korn@bonnercountyid.gov" <ron.korn@bonnercountyid.gov>, Bonner County Planning
<planning@bonnercountyid.gov>
Cc: Planning <planning@ruenyeager.com>, "stephen@sneddenlaw.com" <stephen@sneddenlaw.com>, "ahassell@jub.com"
<ahassell@jub.com>, Karie Gullickson <kgullickson@jub.com>, Representative Mark Sauter <msauter@house.idaho.gov>, Senator Jim
Woodward <jwoodward@senate.idaho.gov>, Representative Cornel Rasor <crasor@house.idaho.gov>

Please see attached letter and map from City of Dover in reference to the Bonner County file as noted in the subject line.

Thank you,

Michele C. Hutchings

City Clerk                                                                                            

699 Lakeshore Ave., P.O. Box 115, Dover, ID 83825

208-265-8339

https://cityofdover.id.gov

 

 

2 attachments

AOI Rev Request ltr w-map, 08.22.2025.pdf
1072K

AOI_Map_Final.pdf
14038K

8/22/25, 12:20 PM Bonner County Mail - [EXT SENDER] City of Dover Area of Impact Revised Request, File #AM005-25

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=de5c07150b&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1841180027189460416%7Cmsg-f:1841180027189460416&… 1/1

https://cityofdover.id.gov/
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=de5c07150b&view=att&th=198d2f7ad02bfdc0&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=de5c07150b&view=att&th=198d2f7ad02bfdc0&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=de5c07150b&view=att&th=198d2f7ad02bfdc0&attid=0.2&disp=attd&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=de5c07150b&view=att&th=198d2f7ad02bfdc0&attid=0.2&disp=attd&safe=1&zw






Sources: Esri, HERE, Garmin, Intermap, increment P Corp., GEBCO, USGS, FAO, NPS, NRCAN,
GeoBase, IGN, Kadaster NL, Ordnance Survey, Esri Japan, METI, Esri China (Hong Kong), (c)
OpenStreetMap contributors, and the GIS User Community
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